
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Jim Ruby, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Monday, February 27, 2023, I served a copy of
the foregoing Prehearing Conference Order 2 by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage
prepaid to the following: 
 
 Donald Dihle 
 dondihlewyo@gmail.com 
 
 Mike Thomas 
 mthomas@bhbentonite.com 
 
 David DeWald 
 david.dewald@wyo.gov 
 
 Mark Stengle 
 marcus.stengle@gmail.com 
 
 John Masterson 
 jmasterson@wsmtlaw.com 
 
 Patrick Tolley 
 ptolley@wsmtlaw.com 
 
 Stephen Bain 
 sbain@wsmtlaw.com 
 
 Jennifer McDowell McDowell 
 JMcDowell@wsmtlaw.com 
 
 Joe Girardin 
 122 W.25th St. Rm. 1708 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 joe.girardin@wyo.gov 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 Kyle Wendtland 
 200 West 17th Street 
 Cheyenne , WY 82002 
 kyle.wendtland@wyo.gov 
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Electronically signed by Jim Ruby 

Environmental Quality Council


